

C.A.No. 1493 OF 2001
ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 3-5 In Civil Appeal No.1493/2001

ASHOK KUMAR DUA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAR BHAJAN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(for directions and vacating stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 02/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. 5 i.e. Application for exemption from
filing O.T. is allowed.

I.A. 4@@

CCCCC

Counsel for the appellant takes notice. Reply in
four weeks.

I.A.3@@

CCCCC

The landlord shall be permitted to withdraw the
amount deposited by the tenant with the trial court.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master