

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1493 OF 2001

ASHOK KUMAR DUA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAR BHAJAN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of Appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms

signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1493 OF 2001

ASHOK KUMAR DUA

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

HARBHAJAN KAUR & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Mr. M.K. Dua, learned counsel for the respondents submits that

the appeal has become infructuous and the same may be dismissed.

Mr. S.K. Misra, learned counsel for the appellant does not dispute this.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

J.

.....
[A.K. MATHUR]

J.

.....

[DALVEER BHANDARI]

NEW DELHI

MAY 3, 2007